General warnings
DANGER! Live parts. Electrocution, serious injury or death.  Only specialized personnel
working in safety conditions should perform installation. Do not use for purposes other
than those indicated in the following manual.
These instructions are an integral part of the product. It should be consulted for all  situa-
tions tied to installation and use. They should be kept within easy reach of operators, in a
clean place and in good conditions.
Operating principle

Longitud bobina (mm)
Spolelængde (mm)
Order code
Codice per ordinare
Bestellnummer
Code pour commander
Código de pedido
Bestillingskode
Orange / Arancione / Orangerot / Orange / Naranja
/ Orange
400 EMI3P-ROG4-4kA-OG
600 EMI3P-ROG6-4kA-OG
900 EMI3P-ROG9-4kA-OG
Blue / Blu / Blau / Bleu / Azul / Blå 400 EMI3P-ROG4-4kA-BU
600 EMI3P-ROG6-4kA-BU
900 EMI3P-ROG9-4kA-BU
Black / Nero / Schwarz / Noir / Negro / Sort 400 EMI3P-ROG4-4kA-BK
600 EMI3P-ROG6-4kA-BK
900 EMI3P-ROG9-4kA-BK
+ - + - + -
G
F
E
A
B
C
C
D
ENGLISH
2014/35/UE - 2014/35/EU
EN61010-1
1
Current connection / Collegamento di cor-
rente / Stromanschluss / Connexion du
courant / Conexión de corriente / Strøm-
styrketilslutninger
2
Connection with EMI3P-Y2R0 series, K=white, L=brown / Collega-
mento con serie EMI3P-Y2R0, K=bianco, L=marrone / Anschluss
an EMI3P-Y2R0-Serie, K= weiß, L= braun / Connexion avec série
EMI3P-Y2R0, K= blanc, L= marron / Conexión con serie EMI3P-
Y2R0, K= blanco, L= marrón / Tilslutning med EMI3P-Y2R0 serie,